

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5563-5564/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/07/2008 in CRLA No. 250/2008  
& CRLA No. 2081/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAVITRI AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the protection which was granted earlier by the trial  
court to continue.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master